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The case: large losses of volumeThe case: large losses of volume

§§ What to do?What to do?

§§ How to keep writing the numbers in black?How to keep writing the numbers in black?

§§ How to avoid implementing “solutions” that do not contributeHow to avoid implementing “solutions” that do not contribute

October 2008: 9,000 TEU in yardOctober 2008: 9,000 TEU in yard February 2009: 1,500 TEU in yardFebruary 2009: 1,500 TEU in yard
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The terminal in questionThe terminal in question

§§ Volume 2008: 2.8 M TEUVolume 2008: 2.8 M TEU

§§ Volume 2009 (expected): 2.1 M TEUVolume 2009 (expected): 2.1 M TEU

§§ 50% T/S, 50% O/D terminal50% T/S, 50% O/D terminal

§§ 30% empty containers30% empty containers

§§ Fleet of 118 straddle carriers (single lift, 4h)Fleet of 118 straddle carriers (single lift, 4h)

§§ QC’s: 50% twinQC’s: 50% twin--lift, 50% single lift (50t)lift, 50% single lift (50t)

§§ Peak yard occupancy: 85% (2.45 high)Peak yard occupancy: 85% (2.45 high)

§§ NavisNavis SPARCS 3.6SPARCS 3.6
§§ LabourLabour cost around 55 euro / hourcost around 55 euro / hour
§§ 40% flex / 60% fixed 40% flex / 60% fixed labourlabour
§§ Gross Crane Rate 2008: 28 Gross Crane Rate 2008: 28 bxbx/h average/h average
§§ 20% straddle moves are housekeeping20% straddle moves are housekeeping
§§ 50% of empties in straddle yard50% of empties in straddle yard
§§ MT yard: 6 highMT yard: 6 high
§§ 1 1 pinmanpinman per QCper QC

All empties in SC yardAll empties in SC yard

Straddle operationStraddle operation
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Current cost structureCurrent cost structure
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What if we do not do anything?What if we do not do anything?
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What to do?What to do?
Start an improvement process, right now!Start an improvement process, right now!

Interviews Data analysisProcess observation

Best practices
Diagnosis of operation

“Bottleneck & Opportunities” Benchmarking

List of Improvement Measures
Priority

Pro & Con

Detailed analysis of impact
of improvement measures

Implementation plan of 
worthwhile improvement measures 
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Tools to compare the various improvement measuresTools to compare the various improvement measures

Dynamic Simulation
Operational Cost 

Analysis

Data Analysis

Operational 
Management
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3 Improvement packages 3 Improvement packages analysedanalysed

Included in 
package 1

Included in 
package 2

Included in 
package 3

Increased SC deployment per QC ü

No Housekeeping ü ü

Exchange SC yard with MT yard ü ü

Truck appointment system ü

Twin-lift spreaders on QCs (all) ü

Straddle pooling waterside ü ü

Straddle pooling landside ü ü

Additional twistlock handler per QC ü

Pincraddle under crane ü

2 lanes per QC for straddles ü ü ü
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Improvement measuresImprovement measures
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Effect of improvement packages on productivity (waterside)Effect of improvement packages on productivity (waterside)
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Effect of improvement packages on productivity (landside)Effect of improvement packages on productivity (landside)
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Effect of improvement packages on the OPEXEffect of improvement packages on the OPEX
Required CAPEX for each packageRequired CAPEX for each package 1212
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The The improvement improvement matrixmatrix
What can be done immediately, and what needs more studyWhat can be done immediately, and what needs more study

Po
te
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al
 g

ai
n

Effort/Cost to implement

More twin-lift 
spreaders

Truck 
appointment 

system

MT stack 
with FLT

2 lanes 
under QC

Immediate 

No 
housekeeping

Within 1 
year

To be 
studied

Not now

More 
equipment 

per QC

Pooling
(WS+LS)
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Pincraddle
under crane

Additional 
pinman under 

QC
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Results on expected profit & lossResults on expected profit & loss
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Concluding remarksConcluding remarks

§§ Since there is quite some waste at terminals, or the opportunity to deploy new Since there is quite some waste at terminals, or the opportunity to deploy new 

technology, there is room for improvementtechnology, there is room for improvement

§§ Improvement measures need to be planned carefully, and analyzed systematically:Improvement measures need to be planned carefully, and analyzed systematically:

if you if you failfail to plan, better to plan, better planplan to failto fail

§§ Tools to support this systematic approach are:Tools to support this systematic approach are:

• Data analysis

• Modeling & simulation

• Operational cost analysis

§§ Implementation of improvement measures requires emphasis on operational Implementation of improvement measures requires emphasis on operational 

management, and should not been taken lightlymanagement, and should not been taken lightly
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